8:30 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

MATTERS BEFORE MAGISTRATE JUDGE CRAIG B. SHAFFER
For the week of December 1, 2008
(Updated: November 26, 2008, at 11:30 am)

01-cv-02313-JLK
07-cv-00549-PAB
08-cv-01771-MSK

08-cv-01491-PAB
08-cv-01236-CBS

08-cv-01887-CMA

07-cv-00081-REB
08-cv-01851-MSK

08-cv-00955-WYD

08-cv-00738-CBS
08-cv-01897-PAB

07-cv-02126-MSK

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

MONDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2008

GLN Compliance, Inc. v. Ross
Smith v. Union Pacific Railroad Company

Greenwich Insurance Co. v. Midgett Brothers
Inc., et al.

Harris v. Cabling, et al.

ACE American Insurance Corp., et al. v.
Aurora Organic Dairy Corp.

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2008

Riley v. Corrections Corporation of America,
etal.

Hoffman, et al. v. Ford Motor Co., et al.

Barksdale v. Encore Receivable
Management, Inc.

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2008

Security Service Federal Credit Union v. First
American Mortgage Funding, LLC, et al.

Dodge v. Ahlin, et al.

OTO Software, Inc. v. Highwall
Technologies, LLC, et al.

Freedom From Religion Foundation, Inc.,
et al. v. Cherry Creek School District, et al.

Telephonic Status Conf.
Status Conference

Scheduling Conference

Scheduling Conference

Scheduling Conference

Scheduling Conference

Final Pretrial Conference

Scheduling/Settlement
Conference

Telephonic Status
Conference

Status Conference

Scheduling Conference

Scheduling Conference



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

MATTERS BEFORE MAGISTRATE JUDGE CRAIG B. SHAFFER
For the week of December 1, 2008
(Updated: November 26, 2008, at 11:30 am)

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2008

8:30 a.m. 08-cv-01195-CMA  Dwyer, et al. v. Bicoy, et al. Telephonic Motion
Hearing

9:15a.m. 08-cv-01476-CMA  Pittman v. Heritage Christian Center Status Conference

10:45 a.m. 08-cv-01180-WYD  Lister v. Township of Pagosa Springs, et al. Telephonic Status
Conference

11:00 a.m. 05-cv-01211-MSK  Fogle v. Slack, et al. Final Pretrial Conference

11:30 a.m. 08-cv-01701-WYD  Home Design Services, Inc. v. JRJ Builders, Scheduling Conference

Inc., et al.
2:30 p.m. 07-cv-00118-MSK  Fleming v. Molloy, et al. Motion Hearing

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2008

9:15 a.m. 08-cv-01867-REB Rogriquez v. Mullarkey, et al. Scheduling Conference

10:00 a.m. 08-cv-01233-CMA  Fresquez v. Correctional Healthcare Preliminary Scheduling
Management, et al. Conference (telephone)

1:30 p.m. 08-cv-01850-RPM Rush v. LHR, Inc. Scheduling/Settlement

Conference



