# IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

### MATTERS BEFORE MAGISTRATE JUDGE CRAIG B. SHAFFER

For the week of December 1, 2008

(Updated: November 26, 2008, at 11:30 am)

## MONDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2008

8:30 a.m.	01-cv-02313-JLK	GLN Compliance, Inc. v. Ross	Telephonic Status Conf.		
9:15 a.m.	07-cv-00549-PAB	Smith v. Union Pacific Railroad Company	Status Conference		
10:00 a.m.	08-cv-01771-MSK	Greenwich Insurance Co. v. Midgett Brothers Inc., et al.	Scheduling Conference		
1:30 p.m.	08-cv-01491-PAB	Harris v. Cabling, et al.	Scheduling Conference		
2:30 p.m.	08-cv-01236-CBS	ACE American Insurance Corp., et al. v. Aurora Organic Dairy Corp.	Scheduling Conference		
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2008					
10:00 a.m.	08-cv-01887-CMA	Riley v. Corrections Corporation of America, et al.	Scheduling Conference		
10:45 a.m.	07-cv-00081-REB	Hoffman, et al. v. Ford Motor Co., et al.	Final Pretrial Conference		
1:30 p.m.	08-cv-01851-MSK	Barksdale v. Encore Receivable Management, Inc.	Scheduling/Settlement Conference		
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2008					
8:30 a.m.	08-cv-00955-WYD	Security Service Federal Credit Union v. First American Mortgage Funding, LLC, et al.	Telephonic Status Conference		
9:15 a.m.	08-cv-00738-CBS	Dodge v. Ahlin, et al.	Status Conference		
10:00 a.m.	08-cv-01897-PAB	OTO Software, Inc. v. Highwall Technologies, LLC, et al.	Scheduling Conference		
10:45 a.m.	07-cv-02126-MSK	Freedom From Religion Foundation, Inc., et al. v. Cherry Creek School District, et al.	Scheduling Conference		

#### IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

#### MATTERS BEFORE MAGISTRATE JUDGE CRAIG B. SHAFFER

For the week of December 1, 2008 (Updated: November 26, 2008, at 11:30 am)

# THURSDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2008

8:30 a.m.	08-cv-01195-CMA	Dwyer, et al. v. Bicoy, et al.	Telephonic Motion Hearing	
9:15 a.m.	08-cv-01476-CMA	Pittman v. Heritage Christian Center	Status Conference	
10:45 a.m.	08-cv-01180-WYD	Lister v. Township of Pagosa Springs, et al.	Telephonic Status Conference	
11:00 a.m.	05-cv-01211-MSK	Fogle v. Slack, et al.	Final Pretrial Conference	
11:30 a.m.	08-cv-01701-WYD	Home Design Services, Inc. v. JRJ Builders, Inc., et al.	Scheduling Conference	
2:30 p.m.	07-cv-00118-MSK	Fleming v. Molloy, et al.	Motion Hearing	
FRIDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2008				
9:15 a.m.	08-cv-01867-REB	Rogriquez v. Mullarkey, et al.	Scheduling Conference	
10:00 a.m.	08-cv-01233-CMA	Fresquez v. Correctional Healthcare Management, et al.	Preliminary Scheduling Conference (telephone)	
1:30 p.m.	08-cv-01850-RPM	Rush v. LHR, Inc.	Scheduling/Settlement Conference	